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Events  Times 
Oral Presentations  1:00 ‐ 4:30 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Session  3:00 ‐ 4:30 PM 
Reception  4:30 ‐ 5:15 PM 
Awards Ceremony  5:15 PM 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ORAL PRESENTATIONS 
STUDENT CENTER, 3RD FLOOR 

Session A: Biomedical Engineering 
Student Center Room 319 

Moderator: Ms. Caroline Anderson, C2D2 

1:00  TNFα and Shear Stress Regulation of Cathepsin K activity in the context of Sickle Cell 
Disease 
Suhaas Anbazhakan, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Manu Platt, BMED  
 

1:20  Antioxidants Attenuate Phosphorylation of Smad2 and Smad3 Transcription Factors 
Following TGFβ Stimulation 
Christopher Arencibia, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Melissa Kemp, BMED  
 

1:40  Differences Between Neonatal and Adult Fibrin Clots: Implications on Treatment of 
Post‐Cardiopulmonary Bypass Bleeding 
Riley Hannan, BIO 
Mentor: Dr. Thomas Barker, BMED  
 

2:00  Proteases and feedback mechanisms in breast cancer metastasis 
Charlene Walton, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Manu Platt, BMED  

 

Session B: Electrical and Computer Engineering & Aerospace Engineering 
Student Center Room 343 

Moderator: Mr. Fred Rascoe, Library 

1:00  Object Discovery Services for Cryptographically Curated File System 
Priya Bajaj, EE 
Mentor: Dr. John Copeland, ECE  
 

1:20  Magnetic Tongue Tracking for Speech Therapy 
Shurjo Banerjee, CMPE 
Mentor: Dr. Maysam Ghovanloo, ECE  
 

1:40  Pilot Responses to Traffic Events During NextGen Operations in High Traffic Density 
Terminal Areas 
Dhruv Thakkar, AE 
Mentor: Dr. Amy Pritchett, AE 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Session C: International Affairs, History, Technology, and Society, & Literature, 
Media, and Communication 
Student Center Room 301 

Moderator: Mr. Rob Rogers, C2D2 

1:00  Iran State Collapse: Military Missions and Policy for Securing Potential Iranian 
Nuclear Weapon Sites 
Shaudie Fassih, IAML 
Mentor: Dr. Margaret Kosal, INTA  
 

1:20  Understanding the Distrust of American Medicine among Southern African American 
Men 
Joyce Danielle Sharpe, HTS 
Mentor: Dr. Jennifer Singh, HTS  
 

1:40  “The Power to Keep Them Apart”: The Reinforcement of Gender Stereotypes in 
Prescription Direct‐To‐Consumer Advertising 
Elizabeth Warden, HTS 
Mentor: Dr. Jennifer Singh, HTS  
 

2:00  Too Big a Storm: The Complicated Atmosphere Around Women’s Sexual Problems 
April Martin, HTS 
Mentor: Dr. Jennifer Singh, HTS  
 

2:20  Young Children’s Somatic Engagement with Rhyming Games in Oral, Print, and Digital 
Media 
Griva Patel, CM 
Mentor: Dr. Krystina Madej, LMC  

 
Session D: Applied Physiology and Biology 

Student Center Room 320 
Moderator: Dr. Tris Utschig, CETL 

1:00  Neural Activation Patterns Arising from the Identification of Gestures 
Sumia Basunia, BIO 
Mentor: Dr. Lewis Wheaton, AP  
 

1:20  Sequence variation among members of the miR‐200 microRNA family is correlated 
with variation in the ability to induce hallmarks of mesenchymal‐epithelial transition 
in ovarian cancer cells 
Ashley Reavis, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. John McDonald, BIO  
 

1:40  Callophycus sp: A Continual Source of Novel Therapeutics 
David Brumley, BCHM 
Mentor: Dr. Julia Kubanek, BIO  
 

2:00  Aquatic Biomass for Animal Production in Developing Nations 
Catherine Kwon, BMED 
Alexandra George, CE 
Mentor: Dr. Robert Wallace, GTRI 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Session E: Earth and Atmospheric Sciences & Chemistry and Biochemistry 
Student Center Room 321 

Moderator: Dr. Steven Girardot, OUE 

Session F: Biomedical Engineering 
Student Center Room 343 

Moderator: Mr. Michael Laughter, Communication Center 

1:00  Chemical Composition on Mars' Craters 
Jiawei Li, CE 
Mentor: Dr. James Wray, EAS 
 

1:20  Sideband Suppression on a Trapped Ion Qubit 
Karl Burkhardt, CHEM 
Mentor: Dr. Ken Brown, CHEM & BCHM 
 

1:40  Reducing Addressing Errors Through MultipleLooped Sequence 
John Addison, PHYS 
Mentor: Dr. Kenneth Brown, CHEM & BCHM 
 

2:00  Effect of Particle Affinity on Fibrin Gel Contraction Induced by Platelets‐like Particles 
Kabir Dhada, CHEM 
Mentor: Dr. L. Andrew Lyon, CHEM & BCHM 

 

2:30  The sickling of sickle red blood cells increases sphingomyelinase activity 
Yuying (Silvia) Zhang, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Edward Botchwey, BMED 
 

2:50  Cellular mechanisms of high‐frequency nerve conduction block 
Rachel Heckman, BIO 
Mentor: Dr. Robert Butera, BMED 
 

3:10  Testing DETECT for Commercial Use 
Chuyu Deng, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Michelle LaPlaca, BMED 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Session G: Mechanical Engineering 
Student Center Room 321 

Moderator: Ms. Sally Hammock, CAE 

Session H: Physics and Psychology 
Student Center Room 319 

Moderator: Dr. Karen Adams, Fellowships 

2:30  Image Processing for Muscle Inspired Robot 
Sean Kilbride, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Jun Ueda, ME 
 

2:50  Direct Measurement of Colloidal Stability using Atomic Force Microscopy 
Yu Huang, ChBE 
Mentor: Dr. Todd Sulchek, ME 
 

3:10  Fluid Penetration Into Porous Media During Slot Die Coating 
Joshua Ebin, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Tequila Harris, ME 
 

3:30  Hydraulically Powered Start‐Stop Systems for Use in Diesel Powered School Buses 
Nathan Sacks, ME 
Brent Barnes, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Michael Leamy, ME 
 

3:50  Advanced Tactile Sensing For Modular Robotic Assembly Bench: Acoustic Sensing 
Caleb Amaram, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Jun Ueda, ME 

 

2:30  Using a Robot to Study the Evolution of Legged Locomotion 
Benjamin McInroe, PHYS 
Mentor: Dr. Daniel Goldman, PHYS 
 

2:50  Active Engagement of Older Adults’ Interaction with Paro 
Shawn Kemple, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Wendy Rogers, PSY 
 

3:10  Computational Determination of Small Molecule Permeability 
Conner Herndon, PHYS 
Mentor: Dr. James Gumbart, PHYS 
 

3:30  Biaxial Probe Rotation in Low‐Temperature, High Magnetic Field Applications 
Nick Selby, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Wei Pan, Sandia National Labs 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Session I: Industrial and Systems Engineering & Computing 
Student Center Room 320 

Moderator: Ms. Kenya Payton, Math 

Session J: Biology 
Student Center Room 301 

Moderator: Dr. Nirmal Trivedi, CAE 

2:30  Algorithms with Performance Guarantees for Decentralized Agent Coordination 
Zachary Suffern, CS 
Mentor: Dr. Craig Tovey, ISyE 
 

2:50  Equipment Energy and Cost Analysis of GT Library Inactivity Period 
Erin Lightfoot, IE 
Mentor: Dr. Valerie Thomas, ISyE 
 

3:10  Parameter Estimation for a Coronary Heart Disease Simulation 
John Chow, IE 
Mentor: Dr. Turgay Ayer, ISyE 
 

3:30  Learning a Contiguity Based Hierarchical Task Model from Demonstration 
Leo Rossignac‐Milon, CS 
Mentor: Dr. Andrea Thomaz, CS 
 

3:50  ASL SmartSign Browser Trigger 
Oliver Goldbart, CS 
Ishaan Grover, CS 
Mentor: Dr. Harley Hamilton, IC 

 

2:50  Roles of protein sequence and cell environment in cross‐species transmission and 
amyloid interference 
Kudo Jang, BIO 
Mentor: Dr. Yury Chernoff, BIO 
 

3:10  Metatranscriptomic Analysis of Deep‐Sea Endosymbionts in Response to Variation in 
Electron Donor Species 
Abigail Shockey, BIO 
Mentor: Dr. Frank Stewart, BIO 
 

3:30  Studies of Dōng chóng xià cǎo (“winter worm, spring grass”) as a possible source of 
inhibitors of sphingolipid biosynthesis 
Courtney Widjaja, BIO 
Mentor: Dr. Al Merrill, BIO 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1  Regression Analysis Model for Predicting Construction Cost Index   

SeungHo Shin, IE 
Mentor: Dr. Baabak Ashuri, BC 
 

2  Studying Teachers’ Opinions About the Use of Pixel Spreadsheet to Teach Computing 
Literacy   
Tamara Corbett, CM 
Mentor: Dr. Mark Guzdial, CS 
 

3  SQL Auto‐tutor   
William Holton, CS 
Mentor: Dr. Mayur Naik, CS 
 

4  Large Scale Nearest Neighbor Graph for The Purpose of Feature Relationships   
Alexander Neal, CS 
Mentor: Dr. Daniel Castro Chin, CS 
 

5  Smart Mirror   
Sam Skinner, CS 
Vikram Jain Jr., CS 
Mentor: Dr. Irfan Essa, CS 
 

6  Silent Speech Recognition: A New Age of No‐Voice Commands   
Pavleen Thukral, CS 
Mentor: Dr. Thad Starner, CS 
 

7  Annotated Video Dataset   
Patrick Violette, CS 
Mentor: Dr. Daniel Castro, CS 
 

8  FIDO Project: WAGGIN, an Adaptable Wearable Communication System for Working 
Dogs   
Jay Zuerndorfer, CS 
Lily Burkeen, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Melody Jackson, CS 
 

9  Captioning on Glass   
Jay Zuerndorfer, CS 
Mentor: Dr. Thad Starner, CS 
 

POSTER SESSION 
STUDENT CENTER BALLROOM 3:00 - 4:30 PM 
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10  LatentGesture: Active User Authentication through Background Touch Analysis  
Samuel Clarke, CS 
Mentor: Dr. Polo Chau, CSE 
 

11  Interactive Multi‐resolution Exploration of Million Node Graphs with Memory 
Mapping   
Zhiyuan "Jerry" Lin, CS 
Mentor: Dr. Duen Horng (Polo) Chau, CSE 
 

12  EBird Analysis: Exploring hidden communities and key nodes in the EBird 
network   
Premkumar Saravanan, CS 
Mentor: Dr. Bistra Dilkina, CSE 
 

13  Immigrant Women’s Traditional Practices in Managing Health and Wellness: 
Opportunities for HCI   
Victoria Ayo, CM 
Mentor: Dr. Rebecca Grinter, IC 
 

14  Evaluating two approaches to measuring infant smiling behavior   
Rachael Ruskin, PSY 
Zach Jacokes, PSY 
Chelsea Crow, PSY 
Mentor: Dr. Agata Rozga, IC 
 

15  Swirl Heat Release Distributions for Liquid Fueled High Shear Swirler 
Configurations   
Katherine Durden, AE 
Cole Turner, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Tim Lieuwen, AE 
 

16  Boundary Layer Development in Flows with Added Friction and Heat in Expandable 
Test Sections   
Mriganka Ghosh, AE 
Mentor: Dr. David Scarborough, AE 
 

17  Flashback Risk Mitigation in a Premixed Gaseous Fuel System   
Timothy Heffner, ME 
Aaron Blacker, AE 
Mentor: Dr. Tim Lieuwen, AE 
 

18  Determination of Slung Load Divergence Speed Using Airload Measurement and 
Simulation   
Brandon Liberi, AE 
Mentor: Dr. Narayanan M. Komerath, AE 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19  Optimization of Propeller Efficiency For Minimized Power Consumption in Aircraft 
Through the Use of Variable Pitch Propellers 
Lloyd Maza, AE 
Kevin Reilley, AE 
Mentor: Dr. Eric Feron, AE 
 

20  Parametric Study of Bio‐Inspired Passive Separation Control Mechanisms   
Michael Stearns, AE 
Mentor: Dr. Marilyn Smith, AE 
 

21  Guided human microRNA knockdown by engineered endonucleases (EENs)   
Caleb Appleton, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Gang Bao, BMED 
 

22  Evaluation of the effect of Interleukin‐4 on pro‐inflammatory macrophages   
Sheridan Carroll, BMED 
Inthu Somasuntharam, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Michael Davis, BMED 
 

23  Optimization of an arrowhead electrode design for epimysial adhesion of a 
stretchable microneedle electrode array   
Ashton Cheek, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Stephen DeWeerth, BMED 
 

24  Framework for Optogenetic Control of Neural Activity in a Cortical Network Model 
William Hendry, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Garrett Stanley, BMED 
 

25  Cytotoxic Evaluation of Triphenylmethanes (TPMs) on Cancer Cells   
Sara Khalek, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Kathleen McNeeley, BMED 
 

26  Myeloid Cell Activation in Sickle Cell Disease: The Role of Dysregulated Sphingolipid 
Metabolism in the Disease State   
Alicia Lane, BIO 
Mentor: Dr. Edward Botchwey, BMED 
 

27  Finite element simulations of comprehensive mitral valve model   
Marcel Pena, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Milan Toma, BMED 
 

28  Sensory Threshold in a Two Perturbation Task   
Melissa Puntkattalee, BCHM 
Mentor: Dr. Garrett Stanley, BMED 
 

29  Online seizure detection for a closed‐loop optogenetics investigation of a novel 
therapy for temporal lobe epilepsy   
Bahar Rahsepar, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Robert Gross, BMED 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30  Discovering Cortical Maps Through Optical Imaging: Methods and Classification of a 
Direction Tuning Map   
Dylan Richards, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Garrett Stanley, BMED 
 

31  A Heuristic Model of Working Memory  
Gina Yu, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Eberhard Voit, BMED 
 

32  Sidewalk/Tree Encroachment in Atlanta   
Ryan Liu, CE 
Rodrigue Guissou, CE 
Mentor: Dr. Randall Guensler, CEE 
 

33  Correlation between Epithelial‐Mesenchymal Transition and Mechanical Changes in 
Breast Cancer Cells   
Quang Minh Kieu, ChBE 
Mentor: Dr. Michelle Dawson, ChBE 
 

34  Protracted Colored Noise Dynamics of Molecular Systems   
Olivia McGahan, ChBE 
Mentor: Dr. Peter Ludovice, ChBE 
 

35  Taxol Resistance Alters Ovarian Cancer Cell Adhesion Kinetics and Strength   
Krishan Patel, ChBE 
Niti Khambhati, BCHM 
Mentor: Dr. Michelle Dawson, ChBE 
 

36  Computer Simulation of Synthetic Elastin Binding Domains   
Andrew Rohskopf, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Peter Ludovice, ChBE 
 

37  The Effect of Protein Nanoparticles on Immune Response in Dendritic cells   
Samantha Stadmiller, BCHM 
Mentor: Dr. Julie Champion, ChBE 
 

38  Chemically Amplified, Positive‐Tone Polynorbornene Dielectrics   
Alexandra Sutlief, ChBE 
Mentor: Dr. Paul Kohl, ChBE 
 

39  Enhanced Infrared Molecular Sensing via Localized Surface Plasmon Resonances 
(LSPRs) in Silicon‐doped Nanowires   
Emily Tucker, ChBE 
Mentor: Dr. Michael Filler, ChBE 
 

40  SOA Formation from Reaction of B‐pinene and NO3 Radical   
Debra Wu, ChBE 
Siri Kore, ChBE 
Mentor: Dr. Nga Lee Ng, ChBE 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41  Optimization of recombinant protein expression and secretion from an E. coli 
system   
Tian Bo Yang, ChBE 
Mentor: Dr. Rachel Chen, ChBE 
 

42  Application of Reaction Kinetics Modeling to Polynucleotide Replication by Non‐
Enzymatic Means   
Todd Zhen, ChBE 
Mentor: Dr. F. Joseph Schork, ChBE 
 

43  Decomposition and Classification of Peripheral Nerve Activity   
Paul Bunch, CMPE 
Mentor: Dr. Robert Butera, ECE 
 

44  Effects of Wireless Channel on Received Power Optimized Waveforms   
Daniel Canales, EE 
Alex Cheu, EE 
Richard Lee, EE 
Mentor: Dr. Gregory Durgin, ECE 
 

45  Interactive Ear Training Tool to Improve Chord Recognition   
Alan Dong, ECE 
Shai Messingher, ECE 
Mentor: Dr. Chin‐Hui Lee, ECE 
 

46  Discrimination of Textural Stimuli Using Noninvasive Peripheral Nervous System 
Recording   
Anna Harrison, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Robert Butera, ECE 
 

47  Creating a Cochlear Implantation Training Device for Surgeons Using 3‐D Printing 
Samir Jain, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Pamela Bhatti, ECE 
 

48  Deep Learning for Data Fusion in a Multimodal Tongue Drive System   
Matthew O'Shaughnessy, EE 
Helen Li, EE 
Virginia Dobson, EE 
Mentor: Dr. David Anderson, ECE 
 

49  HIVE   
Olayemi Olubowale, BIO 
Warren Williams, BA 
Misha Desai, IE 
Abbey Siebart, ChBE 
Patrick Kelly, BA 
Millie Pryphun, ME 
Alex Stelea, CS 
Mentor: Dr. Robert Butera, ECE 
 



  13 

50  Malleable Wires   
Taylor Powell, ECE 
Mentor: Dr. Alenka Zajic, ECE 
 

51  Exploiting Inkjet Printing Technology in Developing Energy Harvesting Antennas 
Ikenna Uzoije, CMPE 
George Udeochu, CMPE 
Chris Beaulieu, CMPE 
Jingyuan Liang, CMPE 
Mentor: Dr. Francesco Amato, ECE 
 

52  Video Based Health Monitoring  
David Whitney, EE 
Xuefeng Jin, EE 
Mentor: Dr. Ghassan AlRegib, ECE 
 

53  Robust Optimization in Demand Response Reduction Scheduling   
Hongfan Chen, IE 
Mentor: Dr. Xu (Andy) Sun, ISyE 
 

54  Cost Benefit Analysis of Reducing Greenhouse Gas Emissions in Atlanta  
Anika Dhamodharan, IE 
Mentor: Dr. Valerie Thomas, ISyE 
 

55  Managing the Specialized Nutritious Foods Supply Chain in Zambia   
Moorissa Tjokro, IE 
Mentor: Dr. Dima Nazzal, ISyE 
 

56  A Logistic Regression/Bayesian Adaptive Psychometric Method for NCAA Basketball 
Prediction   
Haoxiang Yang, IE 
Mentor: Dr. Joel Sokol, ISyE 
 

57  Dynamics of ant bivouacs   
Raghuraj Chauhan, ME 
Mentor: Dr. David Hu, ME 
 

59  How to Catch a Fly: Study of Fluid Mechanics behind Frog Tongue Projection   
Hyun Choe, ME 
Jong Ha, ME 
Mentor: Dr. David Hu, ME 
 

60  Effects of High Energy X Ray and Proton Irradiation on Lead Zirconate Titanate Thin 
Films   
Aida Cortés‐Peña, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Nazanin Bassiri‐Gharb, ME 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61  Design of Metal‐Air electrochemical cells for high energy density battery 
applications   
Samuel Cruz, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Seung Woo Lee, ME 
 

62  Self‐Healing of Fire Ant Assemblages   
Tanvi Dave, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. David Hu, ME 
 

63  Morphological and Mechanical Behavior of Fibrin Clots in Healthy, Diabetic, and 
Sickle Cell Anemia Disease States   
Natalie Fan, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Rodney Averett, ME 
 

64  Fire ants stiffen their bridges in response to vibration   
Pranav Godbole, ME 
Sulisay Phoneko, ME 
Mentor: Dr. David Hu, ME 
 

65  Dynamic Fall Impact Absorption For Humanoid Robots   
Ravi Haksar, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Jun Ueda, ME 
 

66  Non‐uniformly Quantized Control of a Planar Arm Using SMA Actuators for 
Generation of Human‐Like Motion   
Rohan Katoch, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Jun Ueda, ME 
 

67  Strength Scaling of Porous Media at High Relative Densities   
Shreyas Kousik, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Antonia Antoniou, ME 
 

68  Hemiparesis Rehabilitation Using a Pneumatically‐Actuated Device   
Ilya Kovalenko, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Jun Ueda, ME 
 

69  400 um Pitch Off‐Chip Compliant Interconnect Fabrication   
Jiaxing Liang, ME 
Yaqin Song, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Suresh Sitaraman, ME 
 

70  Efficient Algorithms for Percolation and Electrical Conductivity in Nano‐filler 
Composites   
Hannah Littmann, ME 
Kristen Hansen, ME 
Patrick Younes, ME  
Won Song, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Raghu Pucha, ME 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71  The Impact of Energy Barrier Values on Diffusivity Calculations in Samarium‐Doped 
Urania   
Anna Mazzolini, NRE 
Mentor: Dr. Chaitanya Deo, ME 
 

72  Automation of Spherical Nanoindentation Stress‐Strain Analysis   
Calvin Miller, MSE 
Mentor: Dr. Surya Kalidindi, ME 
 

73  Visualization of Flow in Wavy Wall Heat Exchanger   
Vontravis Monts, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Alexander Alexeev, ME 
 

74  Effect of Nanoparticle modulated Complement Activation on gram negative bacterial 
cell viability   
Amrutha Mylarapu, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Todd Sulchek, ME 
 

75  Determining sensitivity and specificity of virus detection via PCR in a low‐cost 
microfluidic device   
Nikita Nagpal, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Craig Forest, ME 
 

76  Effects of HIV infection and Azidothymidine (AZT) on Mechanical Properties of Bone 
in Mice   
Blair Naples, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Robert Guldberg, ME 
 

77  Fabrication of Smart Polymer Composites   
Jordan Nguyen, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Kyriaki Kalaitzidou, ME 
 

78  How flies clean their eyes: Passive and active cleaning mechanisms in insects   
Mari Nguyen, MSE 
Mentor: Dr. David Hu, ME 
 

79  Modeling three‐dimensional motion of a bio‐inspired self‐propelling 
microswimmer   
Svetoslav Nikolov, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Alexander Alexeev, ME 
 

80  Testing the Critical Failure Strain of Conductive Polymers   
Chinaza Ogbonna, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Samuel Graham, ME 
 

81  Cytotoxic Efficacy of Fc coated Nanoparticle Mediated Complement Activation on 
Leukemia Cell Line  
Cecilia Pantoja, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Todd Sulchek, ME 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82  The physics of poop: carnivores take 50% longer than herbivores   
Jonathan Pham, BMED 
Chad Kramer, ME 
Atin Ganti, ME 
Patricia Yang, ME 
Mentor: Dr. David Hu, ME 
 

83  Plastic Deformations in Magnesium Alloys   
Anmol Puri, ME 
Rashin Khodaei, ChBE 
Mentor: Dr. Surya Kalidindi, ME 
 

84  Integrated smart microscopy‐nanoindenatation system  
Payman Shabbaki, ECE 
Mentor: Dr. Surya Kalidindi, ME 
 

85  Solving Real Life Problems with Modeling and Simulation   
Lu Shen, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Jianxin Jiao, ME 
 

86  Micro Fluidic System Development for Lymphatic Filariasis Disease Research   
Thomas Spencer, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Brandon Dixon, ME 
 

87  Delayed Administration of Micronized dHACM Attenuates OA Development in a Rat 
Medial Meniscus Tear (MMT) Model   
Sanjay Sridaran, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Robert Guldberg, ME 
 

88  Improving Thermo‐electrochemical Cells Using Carbon Nanotubes   
Sai Stephens, ME 
Pablo Salazar, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Baratunde Cola, ME 
 

89  Enhancing binary fluid mixing in a microchannel using actuated synthetic cilia   
Shivam Verma, ME 
Mentor: Dr. Alexander Alexeev, ME 
 

90  Magnetic susceptibility in two‐phase region of LixCoO2 and Open Solid‐State Battery 
Design for Operando Mechanistic Studies   
Parker Buntin, MSE 
Kevin Bogaert, MSE 
Mentor: Dr. Faisal Alamgir, MSE 
 

91  Nematic Liquid Crystals  
Eric Dancu, MSE 
Mentor: Dr. Mohan Srinivasarao, MSE 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92  Optimizing the Thermolysis Process to Produce Large Area and Highly Crystalline 
MoS2 Thin Layers on Insulating Substrates   
Janine Feirer, MSE 
Mentor: Dr. Eric Vogel, MSE 
 

93  Osseointegration of Surface Porous PEEK Implants   
Haley Harris, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Ken Gall, MSE 
 

94  Investigation of the effect of Erythrosine B and its modification on Amyloid β(1‐40) 
monomer as an inhibitor for the formation of aggregation‐prone structure using 
molecular modeling approach   
Juho Lee, CHEM 
Woo Yaa Lee, BMED  
Joy Kim, BMED  
Sunju Kang, BMED  
Heesu Lee, BMED  
Jordan Chestnut, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Seung Soon Jang, MSE 
 

95  Conformational and thermodynamic study of the role of N‐terminus region of Aβ(1‐
40) protofilament suggesting plausible full‐residue‐long structure in explicit water 
via molecular modeling approach   
Juho Lee, CHEM 
Mentor: Dr. Seung Soon Jang, MSE 
 

96  Structural Color of Iridescent Butterfly Wing Scales   
Chunzi Liu, MSE 
Mentor: Dr. Mohan Srinivasarao, MSE 
 

97  Impact‐initiated Combustion of Pre‐strained Aluminum Powder Compacts   
Julien Turner, MSE 
Mentor: Dr. Naresh Thadhani, MSE 
 

98  Stretchable and Transparent Silicone/Zinc Oxide Nanocomposite for Advanced LED 
Packaging   
Xueying Zhao, MSE 
Mentor: Dr. Ching‐Ping Wong, MSE 
 

99  Evaluating Cash for Clunkers   
Rose Anthony, EIA 
Ayanda Francis, EIA 
Mentor: Dr. Shatakshee Dhongde, ECON 
 

100  The Miracle on Thin Ice: How A Nation's GDP Affects its Olympic Performance   
Jennifer Boudreau, GEML 
James Kepner, EIA 
Joseph Rondone, PUBP 
Mentor: Dr. Shatakshee Dhongde, ECON 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101  Effects of Textiles Industries on Female Employment Rate of Bangladesh   
Asim Rahman, AE 
Mentor: Dr. Olga Shemyakina, ECON 
 

102  Ferrocement Rainwater Catchment Systems: Applications in Favelas of Rio de 
Janeiro, Brazil   
Angela Belfort, CE 
Mentor: Dr. Kirk Bowman, INTA 
 

103  The Application of Ceramic Water Filters in Northern Uganda: A Feasibility Study 
Alexandra George, CE 
Rafaela Habda, INTA 
Mentor: Dr. Kenneth Knoespel, INTA 
 

104  Economic growth and public support for market‐ and state‐based environmental 
stewardship   
Raghav Kaul, INTA 
Mentor: Dr. Vicki Birchfield, INTA 
 

105  Aggie: Social Media Analytics & Tracking   
Alex Stelea, CS 
Mentor: Dr. Michael Best, INTA 
 

106  Semi‐Automatic Filmmaking   
Devon Peet, CM 
Harrison Saylor, CM 
Mentor: Dr. John Thornton, LMC 
 

107  A study of how exercise and mental fatigue effects response inhibition in trained vs. 
non trained athletes   
Rachael Grosz, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Melinda Millard‐Stafford, AP 
 

108  Determination of Parietofronal Activation in Perception of Tool‐Object Context 
Through Saccade Inhibition   
Yvonne Pella, BIO 
Mentor: Dr. Lewis Wheaton, AP 
 

109  Effect of heightened sympathetic nerve activity on reciprocal afferent inhibition of 
the motor cortex   
Theresa Sorrentino, BMED 
Fatiesa Sulejmani, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Minoru Shinohara, AP 
 

110  Mutations in tRNA show a range of ability to translate phosphoserine in vivo   
Ivana Chen, ChBE 
Mentor: Dr. Eric Gaucher, BIO 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111  Biomonitoring of heavy metal pollution in rural and urban environments with 
honeybees   
Meredith Greene, BIO 
Mentor: Dr. Terry Snell, BIO 
 

112  The Inhibition of an Endophytic Phoma Species Living in Amborella trichopoda  
Amy Groh, BIO 
Mentor: Dr. Gerald Pullman, BIO 
 

113  Foraging Patterns of Apis mellifera on the Georgia Tech campus   
Youngmin Kim, BIO 
Mentor: Dr. Jennifer Leavey, BIO 
 

115  The Origins and Evolution of the Ribosome   
Ashlyn Norris, CHEM 
Mentor: Dr. Stephen Harvey, BIO 
Mentor: Dr. Loren Williams, CHEM & BCHM 
 

116  Isotopic indicators of oil and gas impacts on plankton: Natural abundance of carbon 
and nitrogen isotopes in particles in the Northern Gulf of Mexico after the 
Deepwater Horizon spill   
Katie Smith, BIO 
Mentor: Dr. Joseph Montoya, BIO 
 

117  Efficient distinction of Bordetella pertussis using sequence typing   
Yasasvi Tadavarthi, CS 
Mentor: Dr. King Jordan, BIO 
 

118  Use of RNAi to Inhibit Aging Genes   
Julie Wilson, BIO 
Mentor: Dr. Terry Snell, BIO 
 

119  Effects of biofilm production on horizontal gene transfer to Vibrio cholerae   
Sarah Wilson, BIO 
Mentor: Dr. Brian Hammer, BIO 
 

120  Evolution of resurrected ancient genes in modern day conditions   
Jennifer Zhang, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Betul Kacar, BIO 
 

121  Delta Seven Operon of E.Coli through cloning by PCR   
Amrita Banerjee, BCHM 
Mentor: Dr. Loren Williams, CHEM & BCHM 
 

122  Novel Reaction of a Cobalt Metal Centre Supported by a Redox Active Ligand   
Quinton Bruch, BCHM 
Mentor: Dr. Jake Soper, CHEM & BCHM 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123  Synthesis of Callophycolide A, a potential antimalarial drug   
Angel Cobos, BCHM 
Mentor: Dr. Stefan France, CHEM & BCHM 
 

124  Simulated Raman Spectra of Oligoacene‐PMDA Charge Transfer Crystals   
Nathan Corbin, ChBE 
Mentor: Dr. Jean‐Luc Bredas, CHEM & BCHM 
 

125  The Roles of Structured and Unstructured Regions of Ribosomal Protein L4 in rRNA 
Binding   
Sara Hojjatie, BCHM 
Mentor: Dr. Loren Williams, CHEM & BCHM 
 

126  Proton Coupled Electron Transfer as Explored by the Tryptophan Cation Radical 
Formation in Biomimetic Peptides   
Miranda McDaniel, BCHM 
Mentor: Dr. Bridgette Barry, CHEM & BCHM 
 

127  Frequency Locking of Lasers via a Transfer Cavity   
Brian McMahon, PHYS 
Mentor: Dr. Kenneth Brown, CHEM & BCHM 
 

128  Synthesis of a Vitamin D Analog with an Alkyne Functional Group for Use in Click 
Chemistry Catalyzing Enzymes Development   
Shengyuan Wang, CHEM 
Mentor: Dr. Donald Doyle, CHEM & BCHM 
 

129  Determining the Impact of Iron via Modeling and Machine Learning   
Ryan Birmingham, EAS 
Mentor: Dr. Takamitsu Ito, EAS 
 

130  Impact of Poisson Matrices for the Evolution of Fluid Dynamics  
Cameron Caligan, PHYS 
Mentor: Dr. Ahmet Uzer, PHYS 
 

131  Precursor Flares in Tidal Stellar Disruptions by Massive Black Holes   
Christopher Evans, PHYS 
Mentor: Dr. Pablo Laguna, PHYS 
 

132  Resolving the State Space of Noisy Chaotic Maps   
Jeffrey Heninger, PHYS 
Mentor: Dr. Predrag Cvitanovic, PHYS 
 

133  Uncovering the Mechanics of Impulsive Motion on Granular Media   
Andras Karsai, PHYS 
Mentor: Dr. Daniel Goldman, PHYS 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134  Radiated Quantities in Binary Black Hole Collisions   
Lorena Magana Zertuche, PHYS 
Mentor: Dr. Deirdre Shoemaker, PHYS 
 

135  Measuring Interfacial Tension with the Pendant Drop Method   
Kevin Mohan, EE 
Mentor: Dr. Alberto Fernandez‐Nieves, PHYS 
 

136  Using WebGL to solve in near‐real time complex models of electrophysiology   
Amier Naji, CS 
Mentor: Dr. Flavio Fenton, PHYS 
 

137  Understanding How Expectations Impact Perceived Reliability of Automation   
Evelyn Chang, PSY 
Mentor: Dr. Wendy Rogers, PSY 
 

138  An fMRI Study of Film Music and Suspense   
Asha Kumar, PSY 
Mentor: Dr. Eric Schumacher, PSY 
 

139  Exploring the Mechanism of the Cuing Benefit   
Rachel Little, BMED 
Mentor: Dr. Eric Schumacher, PSY 
 

140  Neural Markers for Attentional Tuning During Suspenseful Film Viewing   
Nicole Martin, Undeclared/Unknown 
Mentor: Dr. Eric Schumacher, PSY 
 

141  Effect of Cue Type on Response  
Heather Roberts, PSY 
Mentor: Dr. Eric Schumacher, PSY 
 

142  Pre‐stimulus activity of memory encoding in healthy aging older adults  
Sindhuja Surapaneni, PSY 
Mentor: Dr. Audrey Duarte, PSY 
 

143  Is Your Team Really Working?: The Effects of Team Selection on Team Functioning 
Emily Talley, PSY 
Yami Joshi, PSY 
Mentor: Dr. Leslie DeChurch, PSY 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Name  Session  Time  Room 
Addison, John  E  1:40 PM  321 
Amaram, Caleb  G  3:50 PM  321 
Anbazhakan, Suhaas  A  1:00 PM  319 
Arencibia, Christopher  A  1:20 PM  319 
Bajaj, Priya  B  1:00 PM  343 
Banerjee, Shurjo  B  1:20 PM  343 
Barnes, Brent  G  3:30 PM  321 
Basunia, Sumia  D  1:00 PM  320 
Brumley, David  D  1:40 PM  320 
Burkhardt, Karl  E  1:20 PM  321 
Chow, John  I  3:10 PM  320 
Deng, Chuyu  F  3:10 PM  343 
Dhada, Kabir  E  2:00 PM  321 
Ebin, Joshua  G  3:10 PM  321 
Fassih, Shaudie  C  1:00 PM  301 
George, Alexandra  D  2:00 PM  320 
Goldbart, Oliver  I  3:50 PM  320 
Grover, Ishaan  I  3:50 PM  320 
Hannan, Riley  A  1:40 PM  319 
Heckman, Rachel  F  2:50 PM  343 
Herndon, Conner  H  3:10 PM  319 
Huang, Yu  G  2:50 PM  321 
Jang, Kudo  J  2:50 PM  301 
Kemple, Shawn  H  2:50 PM  319 
Kilbride, Sean  G  2:30 PM  321 
Kwon, Catherine  D  2:00 PM  320 
Li, Jiawei  E  1:00 PM  321 
Lightfoot, Erin  I  2:50 PM  320 
Martin, April  C  2:00 PM  301 
McInroe, Benjamin  H  2:30 PM  319 
Patel, Griva  C  2:20 PM  301 

ORAL PRESENTATIONS 
INDEX 
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Reavis, Ashley  D  1:20 PM  320 
Rossignac‐Milon, Leo  I  3:30 PM  320 
Sacks, Nathan  G  3:30 PM  321 
Selby, Nick  H  3:30 PM  319 
Sharpe, Joyce Danielle  C  1:20 PM  301 
Shockey, Abigail  J  3:10 PM  301 
Suffern, Zachary  I  2:30 PM  320 
Thakkar, Dhruv  B  1:40 PM  343 
Walton, Charlene  A  2:00 PM  319 
Warden, Elizabeth  C  1:40 PM  301 
Widjaja, Courtney  J  3:30 PM  301 
Zhang, Yuying (Silvia)  F  2:30 PM  343 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Name  Poster    Name  Poster 
Anthony, Rose  99    Dhamodharan, Anika  54 
Appleton, Caleb  21    Dobson, Virginia  48 
Ayo, Victoria  13    Dong, Alan  45 
Banerjee, Amrita  121    Durden, Katherine  15 
Beaulieu, Chris  51    Evans, Christopher  131 
Belfort, Angela  102    Fan, Natalie  63 
Birmingham, Ryan  129    Feirer, Janine  92 
Blacker, Aaron  17    Francis, Ayanda  99 
Bogaert, Kevin  90    Ganti, Atin  82 
Boudreau, Jennifer  100    George, Alexandra  103 
Bruch, Quinton  122    Ghosh, Mriganka  16 
Bunch, Paul  43    Godbole, Pranav  64 
Buntin, Parker  90    Greene, Meredith  111 
Burkeen, Lily  8    Groh, Amy  112 
Caligan, Cameron  130    Grosz, Rachael  107 
Canales, Daniel  44    Guissou, Rodrigue  32 
Carroll, Sheridan  22    Ha, Jong  59 
Chang, Evelyn  137    Habda, Rafaela  103 
Chauhan, Raghuraj  57    Haksar, Ravi  65 
Cheek, Ashton  23    Hansen, Kristen  70 
Chen, Hongfan  53    Harris, Haley  93 
Chen, Ivana  110    Harrison, Anna  46 
Chestnut, Jordan  94    Heffner, Timothy  17 
Cheu, Alex  44    Hendry, William  24 
Choe, Hyun  59    Heninger, Jeffrey  132 
Clarke, Samuel  10    Hojjatie, Sara  125 
Cobos, Angel  123    Holton, William  3 
Corbett, Tamara  2    Jacokes, Zach  14 
Corbin, Nathan  124    Jain, Vikram  5 
Cortés‐Peña, Aida  60    Jain, Samir  47 
Crow, Chelsea  14    Jin, Xuefeng  52 
Cruz, Samuel  61    Joshi, Yami  143 
Dancu, Eric  91    Kang, Sunju  94 
Dave, Tanvi  62    Karsai, Andras  133 
Desai, Misha  49    Katoch, Rohan  66 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Kaul, Raghav  104    Nguyen, Mari  78 
Kelly, Patrick  49    Nikolov, Svetoslav  79 
Kepner, James  100    Norris, Ashlyn  115 
Khalek, Sara  25    O'Shaughnessy, Matthew  48 
Khambhati, Niti  35    Ogbonna, Chinaza  80 
Khodaei, Rashin  83    Olubowale, Olayemi  49 
Kieu, Quang Minh  33    Pantoja, Cecilia  81 
Kim, Joy  94    Patel, Krishan  35 
Kim, Youngmin  113    Peet, Devon  106 
Kore, Siri  40    Pella, Yvonne  108 
Kousik, Shreyas  67    Pena, Marcel  27 
Kovalenko, Ilya  68    Pham, Jonathan  82 
Kramer, Chad  82    Phoneko, Sulisay  64 
Kumar, Asha  138    Powell, Taylor  50 
Lane, Alicia  26    Pryphun, Millie  49 
Lee, Richard  44    Puntkattalee, Melissa  28 
Lee, Juho  94, 95    Puri, Anmol  83 
Lee, Woo Yaa  94    Rahman, Asim  101 
Lee, Heesu  94    Rahsepar, Bahar  29 
Li, Helen  48    Reilley, Kevin  19 
Liang, Jingyuan  51    Richards, Dylan  30 
Liang, Jiaxing  69    Roberts, Heather  141 
Liberi, Brandon  18    Rohskopf, Andrew  36 
Lin, Zhiyuan "Jerry"  11    Rondone, Joseph  100 
Little, Rachel  139    Ruskin, Rachael  14 
Littmann, Hannah  70    Salazar, Pablo  88 
Liu, Ryan  32    Saravanan, Premkumar  12 
Liu, Chunzi  96    Saylor, Harrison  106 
Magana Zertuche, Lorena  134    Shabbaki, Payman  84 
Martin, Nicole  140    Shen, Lu  85 
Maza, Lloyd  19    Shin, SeungHo  1 
Mazzolini, Anna  71    Siebart, Abbey  49 
McDaniel, Miranda  126    Skinner, Sam  5 
McGahan, Olivia  34    Smith, Katie  116 
McMahon, Brian  127    Somasuntharam, Inthu  22 
Messingher, Shai  45    Song, Yaqin  69 
Miller, Calvin  72    Song, Won  70 
Mohan, Kevin  135    Sorrentino, Theresa  109 
Monts, Vontravis  73    Spencer, Thomas  86 
Mylarapu, Amrutha  74    Sridaran, Sanjay  87 
Nagpal, Nikita  75    Stadmiller, Samantha  37 
Naji, Amier  136    Stearns, Michael  20 
Naples, Blair  76    Stelea, Alex  49, 105 
Neal, Alexander  4    Stephens, Sai  88 
Nguyen, Jordan  77    Sulejmani, Fatiesa  109 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Surapaneni, Sindhuja  142       
Sutlief, Alexandra  38       
Tadavarthi, Yasasvi  117       
Talley, Emily  143       
Thukral, Pavleen  6       
Tjokro, Moorissa  55       
Tucker, Emily  39       
Turner, Cole  15       
Turner, Julien  97       
Udeochu, George  51       
Uzoije, Ikenna  51       
Verma, Shivam  89       
Violette, Patrick  7       
Wang, Shengyuan  128       
Whitney, David  52       
Williams, Warren  49       
Wilson, Julie  118       
Wilson, Sarah  119       
Wu, Debra  40       
Yang, Tian Bo  41       
Yang, Haoxiang  56       
Yang, Patricia  82       
Younes, Patrick  70       
Yu, Gina  31       
Zhang, Jennifer  120       
Zhao, Xueying  98       
Zhen, Todd  42       
Zuerndorfer, Jay  8, 9 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RECOGNITIONS 
Special thanks to our UROP staff and other volunteers: 
 
Taylor Fischer and Frank Gibase, CAE Assistants 
Allyson Tant, CAE 
Patty Bazrod, C2D2 
Georgia Tech Student Ambassadors 
Olivia Carnaúba, OIT  
 
Special thanks to our session moderators: 
 
Caroline Anderson, C2D2 
Fred Rascoe, Library 
Rob Rogers, C2D2 
Tris Utschig, CETL 
Steven Girardot, OUE 
Michael Laughter, Communication Center 
Sally Hammock, CAE 
Karen Adams, Fellowships 
Kenya Payton, Math 
Nirmal Trivedi, CAE 
 
Special thanks to our sponsors: 
 
Georgia Tech Foundation 
Georgia Tech Research Corporation (GTRC) 
Student Activities Board for Undergraduate Research (SABUR) 
Student Staff, The Tower, Undergraduate Research Journal 
GT Student Center Staff 

THANK YOU FOR ALL OF YOUR HARD WORK!  
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